

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/28/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-2J3204
LOCATION 04-ALA-880-14.7/14.7

IN ALAMEDA COUNTY, AT 0.1 MILE
NORTH OF INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY
OVERCROSSING

PAGE 1
08/29/19
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
30 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL WEIGH-IN-MOTION SYSTEM IN

FEDERAL AID ACIM-880-1(085)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 15.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 155
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 3,898,505.00 AMOUNT UNDER 849,495.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 21.79

| BID RANK | BID TOTAL | BIDDER ID | BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION) |
|----------|--------------|-----------|---|
| 1 | 3,049,009.50 | 1 | FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 550 GREENVILLE ROAD; LIVERMORE CA 94550 925 245-1300 00833032 FAX 925 245-1007 |
| 2 | 3,855,225.00 | 4 | MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD, SUITE 100 SACRAMENTO CA 95834 916 283-9950 01033752 FAX 916 614-9520 |
| 3 | 4,225,051.50 | 2 | ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. DBA ACPI 4124 E BROADWAY; SPOKANE WA 99202 509 242-1234 00812285 FAX 509 242-1232 |
| 4 | 4,435,125.00 | 3 | HOSELEY CORPORATION PO BOX 881386; SAN FRANCISCO CA 94188 415 404-8997 01000494 FAX 415 233-9466 |

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|--|
| 01 | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ITEM 20 (3.7%) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | PARTIAL - JOINT SEAL FOR PRECAST JCP |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 25 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 26 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 27 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 30 (2.2%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | PARTIAL - MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA | 1003147 | ITEM 2 (100%) |
| | NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA | 401640 | ITEM 7 (100%) |
| | QA CONSTRUCTORS, INC. HAYWARD CA | 1013265 | ITEM 17 (100%) |
| | QA CONSTRUCTORS, INC. HAYWARD CA | 1013265 | ITEM 18 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2J3204
04-ALA-880
08/28/19

BID211
PAGE 3
08/29/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|--|
| 01 | QA CONSTRUCTORS, INC. HAYWARD CA | 1013265 | ITEM 19 (100%) |
| | W BRADLEY ELECTRIC NOVATO CA | 390741 | ITEM 28 (100%) |
| | W BRADLEY ELECTRIC NOVATO CA | 390741 | ITEM 29 (100%) |
| | W BRADLEY ELECTRIC NOVATO CA | 390741 | ITEM 30 (2.7%) |
| | W BRADLEY ELECTRIC NOVATO CA | 390741 | PARTIAL - MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY |
| | WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY, INC. PLEASANTON CA | 974188 | ITEM 3 (100%) |

04-2J3204
04-ALA-880
08/28/19

BID211
PAGE 4
08/29/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| 04 | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | ITEM 21 (86%) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ITEM 13 (21%) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ITEM 20 (3%) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | PREP, FURNISH, INSTALL COMPRESSION SEALS |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | SAWCUT FOR CONCRETE REMOVAL |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 25 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 26 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 27 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 30 (1%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|--|
| 04 | COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC SAN LEANDRO CA | 765902 | ITEM 28 (100%) |
| | COLUMBIA ELECTRIC INC SAN LEANDRO CA | 765902 | ITEM 29 (100%) |
| | QA CONSTRUCTORS INC HAYWARD CA | 1013265 | ITEM 17 (100%) |
| | QA CONSTRUCTORS INC HAYWARD CA | 1013265 | ITEM 18 (100%) |
| | QA CONSTRUCTORS INC HAYWARD CA | 1013265 | ITEM 19 (100%) |
| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
| 02 | APPIAN UDBE SWPPP EL SOBRANTE CA | N/A | ITEM 1 (100%) |
| | APPIAN UDBE SWPPP EL SOBRANTE CA | N/A | ITEM 6 (100%) |
| | APPIAN UDBE SWPPP EL SOBRANTE CA | N/A | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN |
| | APPIAN UDBE SWPPP EL SOBRANTE CA | N/A | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM (WPCP) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ITEM 13 (2.6%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2J3204
04-ALA-880
08/28/19

BID211
PAGE 6
08/29/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|---|
| 02 | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ITEM 20 (3%) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | PRECAST JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 25 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 26 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 27 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 30 (4.76%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | MOBILIZATION |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (BRKN 18-12) (EWNV) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2J3204
04-ALA-880
08/28/19

BID211
PAGE 7
08/29/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|---|
| 02 | COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC. SAN LEANDRO CA | 765902 | ITEM 28 (100%) |
| | COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC. SAN LEANDRO CA | 765902 | ITEM 29 (100%) |
| | COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC. SAN LEANDRO CA | 765902 | MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DUR |
| | COLUMBIA ELECTRIC, INC. SAN LEANDRO CA | 765902 | MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM |
| | NILES ROCK TRANSPORT UNION CITY CA | N/A | ITEM 13 (26.69%) |
| | NILES ROCK TRANSPORT UNION CITY CA | N/A | ROADWAY EXECAVATION |
| | O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. BERKELEY CA | 759729 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT |
| | O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. BERKELEY CA | 759729 | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) |
| | O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. BERKELEY CA | 759729 | ITEM 17 (100%) |
| | O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. BERKELEY CA | 759729 | ITEM 18 (100%) |
| | O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. BERKELEY CA | 759729 | ITEM 19 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---|----------------|--|
| 02 | O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. BERKELEY CA | 759729 | ITEM 30 (22.86%) |
| | O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. BERKELEY CA | 759729 | MOBILIZATION |
| | O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. BERKELEY CA | 759729 | TACK COAT |
| | STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS SAN JOSE CA | 1000001109 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS |
| | STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS SAN JOSE CA | 1000001109 | ITEM 02 (100%) |
| | STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS SAN JOSE CA | 1000001109 | ITEM 03 (100%) |
| | STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS SAN JOSE CA | 1000001109 | ITEM 04 (100%) |
| | STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS SAN JOSE CA | 1000001109 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN |
| | STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS SAN JOSE CA | 1000001109 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM |
| | STORM WATER SERVICES LLC WILTON CA | 1012047 | ITEM 12 (100%) |
| | STORM WATER SERVICES LLC WILTON CA | 1012047 | ITEM 7 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|---------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| 02 | STORM WATER SERVICES LLC WILTON CA | 1012047 | ITEM 8 (100%) |
| | STORM WATER SERVICES LLC WILTON CA | 1012047 | ITEM 9 (100%) |
| | STORM WATER SERVICES LLC WILTON CA | 1012047 | TEMP DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION |
| | STORM WATER SERVICES LLC WILTON CA | 1012047 | TEMP FIBER ROLL |
| | STORM WATER SERVICES LLC WILTON CA | 1012047 | TEMP HYDRO MULCH (BFM) |
| | STORM WATER SERVICES LLC WILTON CA | 1012047 | TEMPORARY FENCY (TYPE ESA) |

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| 03 | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | ITEM 21 (100%) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ITEM 13 (11%) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ITEM 20 (3.3%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2J3204
04-ALA-880
08/28/19

BID211
PAGE 10
08/29/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|----------------|--|
| 03 | AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | PRECAST JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PARTIAL) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION (PARTIAL) |
| | BAY AREA TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC FREMONT CA | 917034 | ITEM 3 (100%) |
| | BAY AREA TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC FREMONT CA | 917034 | TRAFFIC CONTROL |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 25 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 26 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 27 (100%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | ITEM 30 (1.14%) |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | MOBILIZATION |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | PAVEMENT MARKER |
| | CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA | 374600 | STRIPING |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2J3204
04-ALA-880
08/28/19

BID211
PAGE 11
08/29/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|--|----------------|--|
| 03 | EAGLE ROCK INDUSTRIES WALNUT CREEK CA | 1011634 | ITEM 15 (100%) |
| | EAGLE ROCK INDUSTRIES WALNUT CREEK CA | 1011634 | ITEM 16 (100%) |
| | EAGLE ROCK INDUSTRIES WALNUT CREEK CA | 1011634 | LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING |
| | EAGLE ROCK INDUSTRIES WALNUT CREEK CA | 1011634 | RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE BASE |
| | QA CONSTRUCTORS INC HAYWARD CA | 1013265 | COLD PLAN ASPHALT |
| | QA CONSTRUCTORS INC HAYWARD CA | 1013265 | HMA TYPE A |
| | QA CONSTRUCTORS INC HAYWARD CA | 1013265 | ITEM 17 (100%) |
| | QA CONSTRUCTORS INC HAYWARD CA | 1013265 | ITEM 18 (100%) |
| | QA CONSTRUCTORS INC HAYWARD CA | 1013265 | ITEM 19 (100%) |
| | QA CONSTRUCTORS INC HAYWARD CA | 1013265 | TACK COAT |
| | W. BRADLEY ELECTRIC NOVATO CA | 390741 | ITEM 28 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-2J3204
04-ALA-880
08/28/19

BID211
PAGE 12
08/29/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-----------|----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| 03 | W. BRADLEY ELECTRIC NOVATO CA | 390741 | ITEM 29 (100%) |
| | W. BRADLEY ELECTRIC NOVATO CA | 390741 | ITEM 30 (2%) |
| | W. BRADLEY ELECTRIC NOVATO CA | 390741 | MAINTAIN EXISTING TMSE DURING CONSTR. |
| | W. BRADLEY ELECTRIC NOVATO CA | 390741 | MOB |
| | W. BRADLEY ELECTRIC NOVATO CA | 390741 | MODIFY ELECTRICAL SYS. |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT OF MEASURE | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BID | AMOUNT |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| 1 | 070030 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,900.00 | 1,900.00 |
| 2 | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | LS | LUMP SUM | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 |
| 3 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 123,950.00 | 123,950.00 |
| 4 | 128652 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 4,950.00 | 4,950.00 |
| 5 | 130100 | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 |
| 6 | 130200 | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM | LS | LUMP SUM | 800.00 | 800.00 |
| 7 | 130530 | TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) | SQYD | 3,550 | 1.45 | 5,147.50 |
| 8 | 130620 | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | EA | 6 | 400.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 9 | 130640 | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL | LF | 740 | 6.00 | 4,440.00 |
| 10 | 130730 | STREET SWEEPING | LS | LUMP SUM | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 11 | 130900 | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 12 | 160110 | TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE | LF | 1,050 | 5.60 | 5,880.00 |
| 13 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 1,250 | 200.00 | 250,000.00 |
| 14 (F) | 208600 | 3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) | LF | 188 | 60.00 | 11,280.00 |
| 15 | 280010 | RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE BASE | CY | 71 | 600.00 | 42,600.00 |
| 16 | 280015 | LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING | CY | 340 | 600.00 | 204,000.00 |
| 17 | 390132 | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) | TON | 500 | 290.00 | 145,000.00 |
| 18 | 397005 | TACK COAT | TON | 1.2 | 2,440.00 | 2,928.00 |
| 19 | 398200 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SQYD | 2,180 | 17.00 | 37,060.00 |
| 20 | 038125 | PRECAST JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT | CY | 860 | 1,400.00 | 1,204,000.00 |
| 21 | 420201 | GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SQYD | 2,530 | 9.00 | 22,770.00 |
| 22 (F) | 682049 | CLASS 3 PERMEABLE MATERIAL (BLANKET) | CY | 0.6 | 1,415.00 | 849.00 |
| 23 | 700639 | 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.109" THICK) | LF | 5 | 780.00 | 3,900.00 |
| 24 (F) | 750001 | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL | LB | 177 | 16.00 | 2,832.00 |
| 25 | 810230 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) | EA | 56 | 23.00 | 1,288.00 |
| 26 | 840615 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 18-12) | LF | 1,900 | 6.50 | 12,350.00 |
| 27 | 846007 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF | 1,270 | 6.50 | 8,255.00 |
| 28 | 870009 | MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION | LS | LUMP SUM | 330.00 | 330.00 |
| 29 | 872130 | MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 750,000.00 | 750,000.00 |
| 30 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 182,000.00 | 182,000.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL | 3,049,009.50 |

04-2J3204
 04-ALA-880
 08/28/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 14
 08/29/19

| ITEM | SECOND | | THIRD | | FOURTH | |
|------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT | BID | AMOUNT |
| 1 | 1,500.00 | 1500.00 | 2,000.00 | 2000.00 | 3,150.00 | 3150.00 |
| 2 | 8,300.00 | 8300.00 | 10,250.00 | 10250.00 | 5,500.00 | 5500.00 |
| 3 | 145,000.00 | 145000.00 | 142,000.00 | 142000.00 | 200,000.00 | 200000.00 |
| 4 | 12,000.00 | 12000.00 | 5,150.00 | 5150.00 | 45,000.00 | 45000.00 |
| 5 | 15,000.00 | 15000.00 | 195,000.00 | 195000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25000.00 |
| 6 | 1,000.00 | 1000.00 | 800.00 | 800.00 | 3,000.00 | 3000.00 |
| 7 | 1.65 | 5857.50 | 1.55 | 5502.50 | 2.00 | 7100.00 |
| 8 | 258.00 | 1548.00 | 265.00 | 1590.00 | 300.00 | 1800.00 |
| 9 | 4.15 | 3071.00 | 5.75 | 4255.00 | 4.00 | 2960.00 |
| 10 | 15,000.00 | 15000.00 | 22,000.00 | 22000.00 | 31,750.00 | 31750.00 |
| 11 | 3,500.00 | 3500.00 | 1,950.00 | 1950.00 | 12,000.00 | 12000.00 |
| 12 | 4.75 | 4987.50 | 3.75 | 3937.50 | 6.00 | 6300.00 |
| 13 | 200.00 | 250000.00 | 330.00 | 412500.00 | 375.00 | 468750.00 |
| 14 | 20.00 | 3760.00 | 40.00 | 7520.00 | 60.00 | 11280.00 |
| 15 | 1,125.00 | 79875.00 | 1,475.00 | 104725.00 | 2,500.00 | 177500.00 |
| 16 | 900.00 | 306000.00 | 745.00 | 253300.00 | 1,415.00 | 481100.00 |
| 17 | 261.00 | 130500.00 | 285.00 | 142500.00 | 285.00 | 142500.00 |
| 18 | 2,200.00 | 2640.00 | 1,300.00 | 1560.00 | 2,500.00 | 3000.00 |
| 19 | 15.50 | 33790.00 | 31.25 | 68125.00 | 70.00 | 152600.00 |
| 20 | 1,775.00 | 1526500.00 | 2,000.00 | 1720000.00 | 1,555.00 | 1337300.00 |
| 21 | 25.50 | 64515.00 | 19.00 | 48070.00 | 40.00 | 101200.00 |
| 22 | 2,000.00 | 1200.00 | 380.00 | 228.00 | 255.00 | 153.00 |
| 23 | 600.00 | 3000.00 | 600.00 | 3000.00 | 800.00 | 4000.00 |
| 24 | 10.00 | 1770.00 | 3.00 | 531.00 | 30.00 | 5310.00 |
| 25 | 21.00 | 1176.00 | 135.00 | 7560.00 | 27.00 | 1512.00 |
| 26 | 5.85 | 11115.00 | 5.90 | 11210.00 | 8.00 | 15200.00 |
| 27 | 6.00 | 7620.00 | 11.25 | 14287.50 | 8.00 | 10160.00 |
| 28 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 5,500.00 | 5500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 |
| 29 | 880,000.00 | 880000.00 | 925,000.00 | 925000.00 | 775,000.00 | 775000.00 |
| 30 | 330,000.00 | 330000.00 | 105,000.00 | 105000.00 | 400,000.00 | 400000.00 |
| TOT | | 3,855,225.00 | | 4,225,051.50 | | 4,435,125.00 |